



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CMP No.892 of 2025

Pranati Prasad

.... Petitioners

Mr. D.P.Nanda, Advocate

-versus-

Alok Jhunjhunwala & Anr.

.... Opposite Parties

**CORAM:
SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY**

**ORDER
08.07.2025**

Order No.

01. 1. Heard Mr. Nanda, learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the Opposite Parties by Registered / Speed Post with A.D. for which requisites shall be filed within seven working days.
3. Office is directed to get the postal tracking report.
4. List the matter on 22nd August, 2025.

I.A. No.903 of 2025

5. Issue notice as above. One set of process fee is accepted.

**(B.P. Routray)
Judge**