



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

C.M.P. No.892 of 2025

Smt. Pranati Prasad

....

Petitioner

Mr. D.K. Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

Alok Jhunjunwala and another

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. P.P.K. Pandai, Advocate for O.P. Nos.1 & 2

CORAM:

JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER

22.08.2025

Order No.

02.

1. Heard Mr. D.K. Mohanty, learned counsel on behalf of Mr. R.K. Kanungo, learned counsel for the Petitioner.

2. Mr. P.P.K. Pandit, learned counsel submits that he has instructions to appear for Opposite Parties 1 & 2 and will file the vakalatnama within a week.

3. List this matter on 22nd September 2025.

I.A. No.903 of 2025

4. Mr. D.K. Mohanty, learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that the suit is proceeding in the meantime.

5. Accordingly, as an interim measure, it is directed that if a prayer for adjournment is sought for by Defendant No.1 before learned trial court, the hearing of the suit may be deferred till 22nd September 2025.

6. An urgent certified copy of this order be granted on proper application.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge