



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CMP No.892 of 2025

Pranati Prasad

.... ***Petitioner***
Mr.D.K.Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

Alok Jhunjhunwala and another

.... ***Opposite Parties***

**CORAM:
SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY**

**ORDER
22.9.2025**

Order No.

3. 1. Mr.D.Mohapatra, learned Senior Counsel appears for Opposite Party No.1 & 2 and files power in Court. The same is kept on record. His name may be indicated in the list.
2. List on 14th October 2025, as prayed for.
3. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till 14th October 2025.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge