



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CMP No.892 of 2025

Pranati Prasad

....

Petitioner

Mr. D.Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

Alok Jhunjunwala & Anr.

.... ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. D.Mohapatra, Sr.Advocate

CORAM:

SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER

11.11.2025

Order No.

- 05.
1. Mr. D.Mohanty, learned counsel appears for the Petitioner and seeks time to file his power.
 2. List this matter on 1st December 2025, as prayed for.
 3. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till 1st December 2025.

(B.P. Routray)

Judge