



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**CMP No.892 of 2025**

***Pranati Prasad***

....

***Petitioner***

Mr. D.Nanda, Advocate

*-versus-*

***Alok Jhunjunwala & Anr.***

....

***Opposite Parties***

Mr. A.K.Pradhan on behalf of Mr. D.Mohapatra, Sr.Advocate

**CORAM:**

**SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY**

**ORDER**

**03.12.2025**

**Order No.**

02.

1. List this matter on 4<sup>th</sup> February 2026, as prayed by both parties.

**( B.P. Routray )**  
**Judge**

*S.Das*