



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CMP No.892 of 2025

Pranati Prasad

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. -
Sri Durga Prasad Nanda
(sr. Adv.), Rupesh
Kumar Kanungo

-versus-

Alok Jhunjhunwala & Anr.

.....

Opposite Parties

Represented by Adv. -
Mr. Dayananda
Mohapatra (senior
Advocate). M/s
P.p.k.pandit. Anupama
Behera, Sounak.s.das

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA

ORDER

Order No.

12.03.2026

- 09.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
 2. As agreed by the learned counsels for both parties, list this matter on 19.03.2026.
 3. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(A.K. Mohapatra)

Judge

Rubi