



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CMP No.892 of 2025

Smt. Pranati Prasad

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. -
Sri Durga Prasad Nanda
(sr. Adv.), Rupesh
Kumar Kanungo

-versus-

Alok Jhunhunwala and another

.....

Opposite Parties

Represented by Adv. -
Mr. Dayananda
Mohapatra (Senior
Advocate).

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA

ORDER
30.04.2026

Order No.

- 12.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
 2. Due to paucity of time the hearing could not be concluded.
 3. List this matter in the week commencing 22.06.2026. The matter shall be heard and disposed of finally on the next date.

I.A. No.903 of 2025

4. As an interim, it is directed that the further proceeding of the suit continue, no final judgment shall be passed till the next date.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge